
EDUCATION, SCIENCE AND TRAINING


SENATE LEGISLATION COMMITTEE – QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
2003-2004 ADDITIONAL ESTIMATES HEARING


Outcome:  3
Output Group: 3.2 – Assistance for science collaboration and innovation

DEST Question No. E752_04

Senator Carr asked on 18 February 2004, EWRE Hansard page 107.

Question:


a) Was there a conference that the Chief Scientist was invited to last year in Germany in November and December and he was denied?

b) If this is true, why was he denied?


Answer:

Invitation to the Chief Scientist to attend a Conference in Germany


a) The Chief Scientist was not invited to a conference in Germany in November or December 2003.

b)  Not applicable

